with respect to t0 and T and equate it to zero

Volume IV, Issue IX, September 2015 IJLTEMAS ISSN 2278 - 2540

www.ijltemas.in Page 50

i.e. 0 0

0

π(t , T) π(t , T)
 = 0,  = 0

t T

 

 
   (22)

provided it satisfies the condition

2 2

0 0

2

00
2 2

0 0

2

0

π(t , T) π(t , T)

t Tt
> 0.

π(t , T) d π(t , T)

T t T

 

 


  

   (23)

IV. NUMERICAL EXAMPLES

Considering A= Rs.100, a = 500, b=0.05, c=Rs. 25,

p= Rs. 40, θ=0.05, x = Rs. 5, y=0.05, c2= Rs. 8, in appropriate

units. The optimal value of t0* = 0.2106, T* =0.3217, Profit*=

Rs. 19433.9999 and optimum order quantity Q* = 176.2559.

 The second order conditions given in equation (23)

are also satisfied. The graphical representation of the

concavity of the profit function is also given.

t0 and Profit

Graph 1

T and Profit

Graph 2

V. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

  On the basis of the data given in example above we

have studied the sensitivity analysis by changing the following

parameters one at a time and keeping the rest fixed.

Table 1

Sensitivity Analysis

Para-

meter

% t0 T Profit Q

a

+20% 0.1924 0.3217 23380.0815 193.1739

+10% 0.2009 0.3359 21406.4264 184.7492

-10% 0.2218 0.3712 17462.9918 167.1970

- 20% 0.2351 0.3936 15493.6465 157.5985

x

+20% 0.1868 0.3356 19405.3726 167.9213

+10% 0.1979 0.3433 19419.0010 171.7868

-10% 0.2251 0.3627 19450.6022 181.5294

- 20% 0.2421 0.3750 19469.1014 187.7094

θ

+20% 0.2085 0.3507 19431.8087 175.5327

+10% 0.2095 0.3515 19432.8998 175.9193

-10% 0.2116 0.3530 19435.1092 176.6420

- 20% 0.2127 0.3538 19436.2278 176.9043

A

+20% 0.2304 0.3856 19379.7948 192.9888

+10% 0.2207 0.3693 19406.2845 184.8223

-10% 0.1999 0.3343 19463.1304 167.2896

- 20% 0.1886 0.3152 19493.9193 157.7234

c2

+20% 0.2179 0.3401 19413.9927 170.2172

+10% 0.2143 0.3457 19423.3461 173.0116

-10% 0.2061 0.3601 19446.2516 180.1992

- 20% 0.2009 0.3697 19460.5017 184.8546

From the table we observe that as parameter a

increases/ decreases average total profit and optimum order

quantity also increases/ decreases.

Also, we observe that with increase and decrease in

the value of θ, x and c2, there is corresponding decrease/

increase in total profit and optimum order quantity.

From the table we observe that as parameter A

increases/ decreases average total profit decreases/ increases

and optimum order quantity also decreases/ increases.

VI. CONCLUSION

In this paper, we have developed an inventory model

for deteriorating items with linear demand under different